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NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
NIRJULI = ARUNACHAL PRADESH = 791109

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2020
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Amount in ¥

SOURCES OF FUNDS Schedule Current Year Previous Year
CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND 1 2 8008 99 102,16 2 69 15 92 910.26|
DESIGNATED/ EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 2 9 69 24‘3-['."“' B 76 'ED"?.U'HI
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 3 51 58 86 00848 32 49 68 583.00
TOTAL 3334954 449.64 29249 38 302.26
APPLICATION OF FUNDS Schedule Current Year Previous Year
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assels 4 178 18 22 480.99| 1 80 44 67 18834
Intangible Assets ol .01
Capital Works-In-Progress 101 46 64 749.00 90 46 64 749.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED | ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5 00 0
Long Term A} 0
Short Tarm .E!JE 0
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS " 6 63 Bed.00| 6 63 86400
CURRENT ASSETS 7 53 14 62 09,65 2 81 07 479,92
LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 63 41 346,00 70 35 021.00
TOTAL 3334954 449.64 292 49 38 302.26
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES - SCHEDULE 23
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS - SCHEDULE 24 @-ﬂ
t ol
Director _
§ NERIST (Dieemed 16 bie University) ed Univeraity)
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SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
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SCHEDULE -1 CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND

MERIGT Amnig Aocmunt JIT]s- 20

Amount in T,

o0 00 0000000000000 O®DO®DPEGESOO OO

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Balance at the beginming of the year 269159291026 26543 36 (M3.18
Add: Contributions towards Corpus/ Capital Fund 0.0 u.unr
- i 3 nment of India (MHRD) to the extent utilized
Adde: |Gronts from Liowernment of India ( HIIRES 17 97 31 775.68 17 08 00 000,00
for capital expenditure
Adld: Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds 0.oo| 0.00
Add: Assels Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership
vests in the institution .00 0.0}
Deduct  junutilize grants transferred to curent liabilities Sch-3 0.00 -152218452.00
Add: Excess of Income over expenditure transferred from the Income &
Expenditure Account (.00 0.00|
Total 2871324 685.94 267 2917 591.18
s '-['mn_s,fﬂr from ]m:um.u & Expenditure account being excess of o0l Np———
' income over expenditure
Deduct  {Deficit transferred from the Income & expenditure Account - 6142558378 0.00
Balance al the year end 2 8098 99 lﬂz-]ﬁl 2 691592 910.26
r v
Director T sty
3 NERIST iDeemed to be University) ot Pragest
Nirjule . Arunachal Pradesh WA



SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED/ EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS

RERIET dFiuhl Adtoud 7S 21

Amount in ¥,
Fund wise Breakup Total
Particulars 3
Fund A|Fund B Fund'|, Sndavrment Current Year | Previous Year
C Funds
A.
a) Opening balance 000l ood] ooo]  mzesoeon]  e37esoo00] 8376 809.00]
b} Additions during the year(Studets welfate Fund) 0.00) .00 l.’l.f.rlilr 791 44[!.0111 7 92 440.00 LY
o) Income from investments made of the funds 000, 000 000 0.00| 0.00 0,000
d) Accrued Interest on investments/ Advances ooof ooof oon| 0.00 0,00 0.00]
¢) Interest on Savings Bank a/c 000  0.00 0.00| 0,00 0,00 0.00]
f) Other additions (Specify nature) ﬂ_ﬂﬂl 0.00{ 000 0.00 0.00} ﬂ.ﬂL‘l!
Total (A) 0.00] 000 0o0[ 916924900 9169 249.00] 8376 509,00
.

i) Urilisation,/ Expenditure towards objectives of funds 0.00] 000 0.00 U.Uﬂk H.Dﬂi (.00
if) Capital Expenditure oool  000[ 000 0.00] 0.00 0.00
i) Revenue Expenditure (.00 .00 l:.l.l.:ll'lli (L0 0.00 (0.0}
Total (B} 0.00] 0000 0.00 0.00) u.:m' cuml

Closing balance at the year end (A-B) .00 0.00] 000 916924900 9169 249.000 8376 509.00

4




SCHEDULE 2A
EMDOWRMENT FU NDS

Specimen formal.of Sub Schedu bt 1o suppart the Figwires i the cofuami

MRS Nrspn! Ao | D015 T

"Pevilawnvent Fupeds® m i Schedule “Farmarked [ Endiny mul Fuancs®, fooming per il the Balowoe S

Amoumi in ®
Crpeniieg Balance Al ibitiniog during the Year Tirial Y + henie Balanoe
I Exponditure [ F
% = 3 N Y a 7 ) am the ebject 1o ¥ Toal
s |  Mameof the Endasmment Fndowment | Acsmudaed | Endowssent | inserest | Endowment | Accussised | durng tw | Esdowment | Accumlsed I
|rirgeal (%e5) Interes: wear [t
{444)
1 [Donased by Goverren - AF % 39 (11 6K m o i1 339 DAL oo i 3 38 (N0 @ i 3 39 00000
2 :""ﬂdlf“'“‘ﬁ"“"" 127 954, ang wo 00 1wwim| 0w B 10| o 12795
1 |Snmdents Wellirs Tursd 171294500 ila 1} T X a4 [1Hi1 2505 385K o 0. 75 1% 385 (K] i1 iy 25115 SHG K
i | Dot dir Shrints: 3u10 LnARLID| A .60 0w T 6 BHI i1 i1 i 1o BR0000 oo I.IJ'ﬁHI'H'I-ﬂ
% |Corpun Fund soomem|  om ne am 15 00 000 i am Woomony 6o 15 00 0000 |
B [Biguipes Repair Fund 15 001 0060100 11 540 0.0 1241 15 {8 (HELAH) B ang 15 {30 001 000 i1 15 (K] D000
7 |Fardinug Develnpment Furd 500000 om 0m in IFoo 0| oo 060 E0Wnm  om 15 O] (HELOK
N 1r.14uman: Fuzel 15 ml:mlﬂ ok 131 g 15 ) C O 1 0 15 OO DR ELE §5 T} THHLIMI
Tatal 83 7 RIFLDO 00 ?ﬂm.nl.q 11,00 ai a&:-:g.ml i . 71 m;um! L o 69 244,
;;.tl WW
Director
NERIST [Deemed 1o be rreity)
Niepuh .. Arunachal Pradesh " ——
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SCHEDULE 3 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

HERIST Sragal Adcpunt 2015-20

Amount in ¥,

Current Year | Previous Year |
A. CURRENT LTABILITIES
1. Deposits from staff S
2 Deposits from students (Caution Money) - 300 45 522.00{ 2 16 52 084,04
3. Sundry Creditors
a) For Goods & Services 00
b) Others HE i)
4. Deposit-Others {incloding EMD, Security Deposit) = 3168440975 < 1709804575
5. Statutory Liabilities (TDS ON GST): =T 1118 149.00] v 13 50 804.00
f, Other Current Liabilities
a) Allummni Associlation e | 11 97 B50.00| w= 2 38 61004
b) NIDM —t 7 27 550.00{ 00
) Receipts against sponsored projects 516 63 478.80| 94 000.00
d} Scholarship Account ' 2191 357.22
d) Unutilized Gove Grants 3957 92 194.71 V'i;' 1522 1B 452.00
Total (A) 51452041148 19 26 51 995.75
B. PROVISIONS
1. For Taxation A0 00
2, Gratuily 12 00 98200 )
3, Superannuationm Pension 001 A}
1. Leave Encashment 64 705.00] Ad)
5. Trade Warrantivs/ Claims A0 0
6. Others { Specify) 0 323 16 587.00
Total (B)] 1% 65 687 .00 3 23 16 587.00
Total (A+B) 51 58 86 (198.48 22 49 68 582.75
Mote : Unutilized grants & (d) will include grants received in advance for next year,
Director e (Dhe oot
\9)_’ NERIST iDeemed te be Univessity) il Arsnachdl P atiesh

Kiruli . Arunachal Fradesh




SCHEDULE - 3 (A) SPONSORED PROJECTS

Amount in ¥,

P RIST Aniviial Aocouit 201320

1. Z Opening Balance r,_ . ) T Closing Balance
Sr. Mame of the Receipts/ Total Expenditure
Mao Project 3. 4. Recoveries during the year 8, 2
I DT Propect 2202288830 0.00 62 38 939 50 28261 BZ8.00 4 07 582.00 18654 4600 000
z MRS Project 7557 79501 0.00 1817 I]I‘:‘,Eﬂ‘ 9374 826.00 45 19 2400 48 55 532.000  (LOD
3 Otherprojocts AM eI W67 0.0 517 78 161.00 BZ14209567) 5418330487 279 53 700.80
Total 599 44 61967 0.00 598 34130.00] 1197 78 749.67| 68115 270.67| 51663 47H.80] 0.00

1. The Projects may be listed agency-wise, with sub-totals for each agency.
{abilitizs sicke of the Balancs Shset (Schedule ).
ars, Advances and Deposits, on the Assets side of the Balance Sheet.

\

2 The total of Cal. § (Credit) will appear under the above head on the |
1, The total of Col. 9 (Debit) will appear as Receivables in Schedale 3, Lo

Reglstra

Director
1rTUST (Deemedd UnivossRisT (Deemed to be University
iyl Arvnachal Pradi i rwbr . Aruniachal Pradesh




SCHEDULE 3 (B) SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

HERIZT Apaual Aocound SIS 00

Amount in ¥,

1 2. Drhening_l’-hlm}::: B b, . Closing Balance
Sr. | MName of the Sponsor 3 4. Receipts Total Expenditure B. 9, .
Mo Credit Debit | during the during the Credit Debit

year year
1 MHRD & Crthers 2293498221 0.00 7029100 2363 789.22 7253200 229125742 Q00
ﬁ -
Director
NERIST (Deemed 1o be University)

LALLT (I m“ml Pradesh




NEEIST Annuial Accoaid 8609 30

SCHEDULE 3(C) UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE
GOVERNMENTS

Amount in T,

Current Year

A. Plan Grants: Government of India

Balance B/F 15 2218 452.00

Add : Receipts during the year 123 84 00 000.00

Total {a) 139 06 18 452.00

B. Less Refunds

Less: Utilized for Revenue Expenditure H1 5094 481.61

Less: Utilized for Capital expenditure 17 97 31 775.68
Total (b) 99 48 26 257.29
Unutilized carried forward (a-b) 3957 92 14.71
o 9 (@“”
%) Reoistrar Director
et (Rpmed UniversTTARGT (Deemed 1o be bk

: ched Pracicsh el H*Hil:hﬂ”"ﬂ!m




NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

[Deammd ta he Unkoaraiy)

Mirfuli :: Arunachal Pradesh = 781 909

DBT Account

MNERET Annos! Secagnt 201510

Receipt and Payment Account for Sponsored Research Project for the Financial Year 2019-20

Sl.No. Mame of Project Project No. | Opening Balance Receipt Interest Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
|Mrs. Karuna Shrivastava 256 22 59 589,00 B 200.00 57037.00] 2324 B26.00 8 22 261,00 15 02 565.00
2|0r. Suresh Kumar Singh 257 46 66 281.00 a5 76200 47 62 043.00 24 00 234.00 23 61 B09.00
a|Dr. Suresh Kumar Singh 258 11 88 184.00 3108000] 121928300 4 63 856 00 7 55 427.00
4|Dr, Suresh Kumar Singh 259 302 744 .00 3952,00 3 05 696,00 3 08 430.00 - 1734.00

~ 5lbr PR Gajurel 260 10 B8 085,00 18108.00] 1107 19300 1745274.00] - 6 38 081.00|
&|Mrs. Macdhu Kamie 265 1 24 835.00 1 24 835.00 | 24 835.00 o
7|Prof Rinay Singh 268 10 58 550.00 18 240 00 zo08z000 109801200 6 41 860.00 4 56 152,00
8lDr Ashish Paul 272 16 67 589.00 ags2100] 171611000 2 00 440,00 14 25 670.00
o|Dr. Pradeep Kumar 278 26 41 968,00 8137400 272334200 1 83 640,00 25 30 702 00
| j0lor. PR Gajurel 278 30 45 70400 gasirool 313552100 5 25 426.00 26 10 095.00
' 11l0r. Dinamani Singh 277 & 15 83950 5 000.00 3107 50 523 947.00 5 30 410.00 - B463.00
120r ©.P. Tripathi 279 & 00 000.00 11 125.00 B 11 125.00 4 86 147 00| | 24 978,00
13|01, Ashish Paul 281 29 86 105.00 84 641.00|  3070746.00 807560.00]  2263177.00
14 |Mrs. Karuna Shrivastava 291 25 01 760.00 15 280.00| 25 37 040.00 §7 200.00 24 59 540.00
15{0r. AK. Parida 204 29 40 000.00 2032000 2960 329.00 00 29 60 329.00
16|Seminar 50 000 00 10 000,00 10 00D.00 00
17|Dev. Fund 100.00 30 680.00 30 760,00 0ol ap 780,00
Total 220 22 B8B.50) &6 38 715 00 £00224 50 2826182800 840756200 188 54 246.00
Cash Book Balance| 1 88 54 246.00

=

o Director

NERIST (Deemed to be University)

Karjult . Arunachal Pradesh

~misTTOetmed UNversity)

1+ Arinachal Prad




MORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHMOLOGY
| Dm0 e Liniversity)
Mirjull - Arunachal Pradesh :: 781 103

HMHS Cash Book

Recaipt and Payment Account for Sponsored Research Project for the Financial Year 20139-20

NFERET Ampuad Aiconing JFEEHY

11

SI.No.| Mame of Project | Project No. | Opening Balance Recelpt Interast Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
1 |Dr LB Singha 261 13 95 157,00 ool 2070000 141588600, 1101 766.00 3 14 100.00
2 |3hiG Panggmg 262 815110001 152767500 4044200] 2383240000 106353100 1318 709 00
3 |Or. Awadbesh Kumar 263 12 10 557.00 ool 3200800 124256200 292 319.00| 9 50 243.00
"4 |br. Shibabihara Chauhury 264 10 85 388.00 0| 11424000 1096812.00 8 58 803.00 2 38 009.00
5 Mre. Madhu Kamia P85 241 670.00 (i ]4] 4 318 00 245 8985.00 2 B5 39500 - 39 407 .00
§ |Prof. Binay Singh 266 138 197.00 3200] 170200 140 261.00 24476000| - 10449900
[ 7 |or Awadhesh Kumar 269 138 988,50 oo| 102200 140 010.50 } 22 130.00 17 880 50
8 |Or Pankay Pandey 278 25 26 628.00 a500000] 74328500 264595650 5 00 590.00 21 45 366,50
8 |t Dinamoni Singh 277 00 50 000 00 00 50 000.00 50 000.00 0o
10 |Dev. Fund Dev. Fund § 092 00 8 036.00 oo 14 130.00 o0 14 130 00
ok 755770650 163107900 18595050) 937482600] 451929400 48 55 532,00
Cash Book Balance 48 55 532.00
o .%-?P?E
w mmnﬂuwwﬁm i
HEH::: mn::hﬂ Pradesh




NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Mirjull <

Owamed o b Useearaliy)

: Arunachal Pradesh = 781 104
Receipt and Paymeant Account rnrﬁpunwrtd Research Project, Consultancies, Remuneration
Shart Term Training Programme, Workshop of Faculty Members for the year 201 9-20

BEFFHAT gl Brrimas 2T10 10

5l.Mo. Mama of Project Opening Balance Receipt Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
1ESA - Dr PK Pranav (Project No. 126) 00940000 3760552000 5768952000 351658300( 2253 380.00
2DST = Dr Rakesh Kumar { Project No. 163/Fin) 24783600 00| 21752600 00| 21752600

3 DET Dr. Saibal Chatierjee (project No. 165/Fin) - 2968500 on] 2068500 00 2:685.00
4|DET - Dr. (Mrs.) K, Shrivastava (Project No ;-'«Eagf;] _ 457800 oo 4513_&3@ i E[ ; K 578.00
5/DBT - Dr. Suresh Kumar Singh (Project No. 204/Fin] 8% 433 00 00 8643300 0o 85 433 00

~ B/AICTE - Dr SK Shrivastava (Project No. 205/Fin) 3 04 350,00 po| 30435000 " 0ol 30435000
7IMCTE - Dy Sunirmal Roy (Praject No. 208/Fin) - spoooooo| 0 00|  500000.00 00| § 00 000 00
BIMEC- Dr PR Gajural (Project No 208/Fin) 2 69 352.00 o0 2 EI-H 36200 o 7 63 362.00
BINEC ! n: (Mrs.} P th-_.- (Project Mo 208Fin) 4532#1:;:; ' 3 o0 : 42 324, ml 00 42 324 00
10|UGE F§ - Hemen Hazaria (Project No. 21 a:ﬁ}-a_ b 59078500 w0 5 sa7e500| ci':i'l_ 59979500
11!DAT © Dr PR Gajurai qprqmw.:- 217/Fin) 154253-uu_ oo 1542531:1:- a0 1 64 263.00|
12 ([MODST o D P R_G_E{_UHH [Project Mo, 21HFIn) - EDE_EEP-EH EI'I:I Eﬂ Eiﬂ_ﬂl-:l —l:l-l:l ﬂl‘.'ll EE'EI il
\aINEC - Frol Binay Singh (Project No. Z20Fin) 12 39 310.00 un 12 39 310,00 o0 123931000
14|DBT - Dr. Suresh Kumar [Prmé:-{'ri; 224/Fn] 3 1B 454 00 "~ go| 31845400 oo 3 16 454 00

| 15|MOWR - Dr. Amab Bandyopadhya (Prisct No zaFe) | ow o w 00|
16/DST -~ Dr PK Pranav (Project No. 228iFin) 2 37 738,00 ool 23773800 oo 2 37 736,00
17|DST « FIST  Programme (Project No. 230/Fin) = 31 031 00| oo 31 031.00 25 muﬁi_ 6 031.00
18|AP : SRLM - (Project No. 232/Fin) 3 00 000.00 oo 30000000, 00 300 000 00
yalsac - e 0. F. Tripa (Project No 233/Fin) B 2 43 050,00 " ool 24308000, .00 2 43 060.00
20/DBT © Dr Suraah Kumar Singh [ijmﬁ:_:-ﬁmm 1sg4a7gool | 00 15847800 00 158 478,00
21{ISRO - Dr. (Mrs) A Bhz Bhades (Project No. 235/Fin) T eazisoo " on|  seziscel bl  &921500|

" 22 INSPIRE Feliowship Robert Panmei (Project No 236/Fin) zsooamo] oo zsome o | 0 23.004.00 g fﬁﬂf; >
12 %

O'rector”

ceib]  Degemed 1o be Universit
4 Brunachal Pradesh



MERIET Ansasil fesoarinl J00% 30
23 “"-IEF'lHE Fﬂmu!_ Es_ﬁ-'ﬂkul'ﬂﬂ {Fl'ﬂj'lﬂl M 237IFiny 153.':"]. Rl 183.00 00 183 I:II:I'I
24|DST Frof PR Alapati (Project No. 238/Fin) ‘24508900 00| 24508900 o0 245 0e.00|
il 25[CEIR - Dr. H.K. Migam (Project Mo IEEI'FI‘I] . A5 O E_ #5400 g 4084 ﬂﬂl
~ 28/ISRO Dr OP Tripathi (Project No. 240/F n) el 207 810,00, 00| 2078000  47850000| 15991000
27(DST  Dr. O P. Tripathir (Project No. 241/Fin) 228 952.00 ool 22885200 1320000 2 16 75200
28/ITRA : Dr. Amab Bandhyopadhya (Project No. 242/Fin) 26 380,00 oo 26 388 00 00|  263ma00
26{ITRA .. Dr. N. Marchang (Project No. 243/Fin) i 00 pol oo oo
30/DET  Dr. Jaganath Bhuyan (Project No. 244/Fin) 1S pu_z_ﬁdi' 00 185002 J:u:ni oo 165 002 00
31/DST - Dr. Mohammed Hassan (Project No. 245/Fin) 13267400 00 132E74.00| o0 132 674 00
32)ICAR - Dr. PK Prar_'la-nrl;Prnjat.l_Hu 246) B 10882100 _m" 1939215——_ o0 1ua 82100
A3 1MLA - HGD qEIectrnmu:a.ﬁ {Project Mo, 247) 12 45 405,00 3178 165, ﬂ'l] A4 23 5?-! U'ﬂl 32 63 394,00 11 ?U 180, l:Iﬂ|
3 DAE EHHE Dr Ajay Bh:mu {Projact EE]E}_ _E_I_liml-lﬁ i 529 ME.DD' .{II:_+ £ 29 445 I:}!:l__
35| INSPIRE Fellowship - Mukunda Madhab Borsh (P No. 249) - 1775, -EIIJ 34400000 34222500 34222500 ool
3|DST  Mes. Meora Yaday (Project No. 250) R 2400 o0l 23400 o 2_3-4_551
37|DaT- 'dF'EWEﬁ'R;E'jE;u;a No. 252) . 0645000 111520000 101875000, _s_ﬁa 100,00/ 3 60 B50, nn[
3$|5EEE Dr. Sita Majumder (Project Mo, 253) 27978500, 44000000 71878500 57645000 143 295 00|
39 “‘-lEF'lHE Fulhﬁhp ME Dhanasl‘m Laishram {P Mo. 254} B 20 I:H:I'I:I'-ml_ 3 W 4'U'|:|' U’D 4 lJEI:EI_:EI ol 35-::15 I‘la_ ? 20 00D (0
40| INSPIRE Fellowship - A.ma: Jyoti Saikia (Project No. 255) 00]  376600.00| 37660000, 36351600 13 084.00
41|DBT: Mrs. Karuna Shrivastava (Project Mo, 258) - 25000 D-u1 25 000 00 ' 00 o] 00|
42|DBT. Or Suresh Kumar Singh (Project No. 257) B - 25000, 0o 25 000.00 0o 00 00
43|DBT Dr P.R. Gajure! (Project No, 260) 79900000 0| 7oeooncol 0 oo 7 8900000
44/SERB DST | D1, Adti Bhadra (Project No. 267) 443517200 65474000 508091200 4653922000 43699000
%-EERE DET - Dr. Pradesp Kumar {Project Mo, 2700 21 2082300 o) 21 20 82300 581 0371 .06 16535 7R2.00
46|INSPIRE (IF 170918) Amarjyoti Das (Project No_271) a4 m&Et_ 38240000 48720600 40440000 82 BOG.00
| 47|SERB(DST) Dr N Marchang (Project No 2?3:' N 18 20 000 00 1620000 190620000 76 000.00 18 31 200,00
e lE;EEHE [DE‘h— -Dr. P.R. é;illl:al.ipl'l:.lﬁ!:l H'l:l. 274) T _11 :?4 ags IJD| o Uﬂ'_-TTI 2# 955 m 511 014 .00 E 13 951 'I:H:l- @
K i - L s I _ =
Director
NERIST |Deemed to be University)

Muryul _ Arumachal Pradesh




3

h2

53
54
5
E
57
48
]

491l:15T De T Pnle! l{P‘-rl;lei‘-lMu EE-m
EEI-

MGTE

5F'L1EE

AICTE Ehnﬁ.mTanggu (Project No. 262)

s1=im.ms Prof. 8. Singh { Projact No. 2688)
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Prof. M El‘mn:lrma&:han I:Frujl'!t‘t P 253}
AICTE D T, Patel (P {Project No. 285)
C0OB: -Dr .-ﬂmu Iium:r [as tPrnj-ud H-l:l EEE‘.:
Or. Adti Bhadra (Project N 287)
AICTE :: Dr. Anu Kumar Das (Project No. 288)

UBA : Prar P L.Jngfa{F'rqu:mu 26

INSPIRE Feiuwshrn Mz, Lakshipriya Gugul [F'mjectm 290)
\DST - Dr Arm Kumar Das :Prqm:t Mo, 252)
DET or Jagannaﬂ-l Ehuyan {Project Mo 2’93}

BO|NMHS M-rs Madhus Kamle (Progect Nn:: 265)

Tender TEEJ'EEImEIE-i Mm‘r&y

MERIST [ S&F) LIE OF CHE l:lﬂ:lTl

33 27 103,00/

BENCET fnnndl &samin I0280 50

oo| 332710000 se382s00|  27Ea2ITO0

o0l 125280400| 125260400 104270600 20089800

" oo i7e3cononl 176300000 7oeBA00| 1662 012.00

00, 21968600 21985500 © po| 21985500
139500000 189,00 140058900,  B622800 13 14761.00
T 00| 448770600 448770800, 37740800 411029800
ool 218005000 :.rmnnsum_' 6345800 211656200
" o0| 55874200 55874200 22572800 33301600

B _nq..ﬁazuu 40232000 37997900 2234100

00 332500000, 332500000 14000000 318500000

po| 22000000 22000000 00! 2 20 000.00
~pol  1stie300] 15118300 00 1 51 163.00
= Tu:ji_ﬁi'ﬁil_ 2568 ﬁ?EE_-:': ] 00 __ 26861800

00|  1soocooo| 15000000 o0 1 50000 00
20260800 152522400 172803300 0| 15,05 224 ool 22260900
23521100 4085031, uu; 43 20 242.00 3964 13000 356 112.00
242 42078 I?‘TH-MIII 72023376 97735 71925641
&8 850 00| oo eeseocn| 0| 6886000
 at030atel 00l 440308191 ool 4403 081.91]
4434200 00| 4430200 oo|  aa3a200
~ paeram 00 2487400 o 24674 00|
" " po| 35458952 '35455952

T m " o0 0ol 1000000000 - 1000000000

" ool 2000000000 2000000000 2000000000 0o
303638467 5 51778 161.00 8214200567 5418839487 ET_g_ﬁa_mn.EE
Cash Book Balance | 278 53 700.80

1 Director
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OTHER LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2020

NERIST Anniial Aceoint 201933

Amount in ¥,

: . Addition During, Payment during | Closing balance as
. 4 . 3 2
S1.Mo. |Particulars Orpening Balance >019-20 Total 2019-20 on 31.03.2020
1 [Caution Money of Students 2 16 52 (84001 112 81 B75.00] 3 29 33 959.001 B8R 43700 30045522.00| —
2 |Security Deposit 1 7059 458.75 193 69 692.00 J 64 29 150,75 47 44 741.00| — 31684 409.75 g
3 |Earnest Money Deposit 38 588,00} 40 0061000 78 5H8.00| 76 5E8.00 0=
4 |TDS on GST 13 50 B04.00 65 42 348,00 7893 152.00 67 75 003.000 = 11 18 149.00
2 [Allumni Association 2 38 610,00 959 14111]1] 11 97 850.00 000 = 1197 850.00
b |NIDM 00 11 X7 55[].11’!' 11 27 550.00 400 000,00 ~ 7 27550.00
7  lscholarship 2293 498 22 70 291 00| 23 63 789.22 7253200 — 22091 257,20
B |Project Account 94 000,00 2591 720.00 2645 720.00 26 45 720,00 1)1
Total 4 27 27 042.97 419 42 716.00 8466975897 17605 021.00 67064 737.97
2t
%
Director et (0 e Untharsity)
. AETRIST (LEEmE .
MERIST IDeemed 16 be Universityf - 1191 | Pradesh
"-iw|uh_l.runi-r.|'llll’ril!rﬂ'1 Lirjule Arunachat 11
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SCHEDULE 4 - FIXED ASSETS

MFREST Anreial Accpoit 2001830

Under this head, classification and disclosures ghall be as follows -

1. Land

includes (reehold land and leasehold land, to be shown distinctly

2, Site Development

3. Buildings

Include Institution's buildings like college buildings, office buildings, staff
residential buildings, hostel buildings, temporary structures and sheds,

4 PPlant and machinery

Tnclude air conditioners, water/air coolers, generator sets, television sets, fire
extinguishers, elc.

5. Electrical Installation

Inclade electrical fixtures and fittings such as fans, and tube light fittings

|6 Tube wells & water supply system

Tubewells and water supply systems may be shown as a dist inct category

7. Office aquipment

Include such items as lax machines, photocopiers, EPABX, ty
duplicating machines, etc

8. Laboratory & Scientific Equipment

Include such items as microscopes, telescopes , dissection equipment, glass
apparatus, measurement instruments and other types of laboratory equipment,

9 _ Audio Visual Equipment:

Include Television sets, overhead projector, Tape Recorders, DVD/ VCD Playet,

Camera, Movie Projectors efc

10, Furniture, fixtures and Fittings

Include items such as desks/ benches, cabinets, almirahs, tables, chairs, partitions,

elc

11. Computers/ Peripherals

Include computers, printers and other peripherals like , UPS etc.

12. Sports Equipment

Include items such as table tennis table, pym equipment.

13. Vehicles

Include Buses, lorries, vans, Cars, scooters, eic.

14. Library Books and Scientific Journals

Library books wall include books/ Scientific Journals

15. Intangible assets

Include computer software, patents & trade marks, & Journals specified separately.

s

16 Registrar . Director
rEmsy m.ﬁnnm:lk:ni"‘f?"-‘ﬁimﬂmﬂmﬂwheumﬂl
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NERET Annus| Accound 208520

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
ITANAGAR | ARUNACHAL PRAGESH

SHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020
SCHEDLLE - 4 - FIXED ASSETS

MIRJULI

LIRS [l -D_'L'H DFEIRICTATIERY NET BELDC K
Sl Duscription P Costivaluation figldition Dirduetion Comlivaluation dm al tho fgdditinn Do uictlanm Tatal upla A5 at tha Aw Al fhe
Mo at heginning of | during the yaar | during the yoar |at and of the year | beginning of the (during the yoar|  durng the the year and currant year endl | Previous year and
tho yoasr yRar yaar
A _Fiied Assely
1 |Land L | Wi L] (L1} i (MY [N 1K 1] LLx (R |
i [Gile Developines % ] [0 [T} [ A [ | [ i)
5 Uvaretmes 1% & T SR a0 A% i3 99 306 I]*v_ ) 2 0e T3 S EST O A4 VA RROT] 4 1A% ETI e |H1E &F 17 20 T2E00 ELERET G I]i.||' | & 54 B 957 E
4 [itnads and B % _IHJJI T4 BRAIT nrll r:nu-g’ 147 A5 37 0 & K5 T M | £85 T2h M 3 6 DO A0 BT |
3 [T obewed] & Wats supply | 1% 2061700 M o0 :{I'I"l"}hl‘rl:l:] G 3R ETLIRD 415592 54 |]{|| 1374 dns 21 |I;.1.r|ﬁ|l.5'_|r|l TR TRE
[ ‘lrunilml |'Ir||r|1_r 1% [T | Ly X L] L] m-I LLE i
T [Flecancal Iesmilntiors i a3 Al s 7 o [T 100 42 UK 7 00 A U A 2 12 40375 (i) TR 3% 36 754 15 17 @8 15730
™ Eary T 55 79214 o {150 4 54 792,14 34 G4 4 10 LEREEET [ | 1961 13400 B O A (4 WU 1T T
¥ [Lah & Sctite Eqpmprnem | 5% | 16 38 43 407 A (TR R TET 1160 1 67 B9 AN RS i vioe T 950y 18535 ml M0 3 AZRAE 25T 17 368 7R 500 B 255 13
10 K Euinpmem 7.5% 4 44 32 1.3 14 9T #4500 | A5 205a] 23 2 T 95 AT 4R 30 04 a0 )| 305 40 (0] 57 |Em‘ P75 S TIN TS
11 faodio Visusd Bquipmere | 7.53% A o (1.0 ¥ (MY o [ | [ i
i2 o oepuiier Peripssnaly %% 93 20 16800 44 1% A0 00 il [ I &l ¥ 17400 44 71 91 Bl 37 2604 80 on K100 116 41 7 30 157 50 TR T
I3 |Furmitae, Fixbars & T.5% 1335 57 #1343 194 18 569 (5 i [l]l 15 0% 76 4% A Y oS HAAE BT ) L3 GH 23RN |}|1'| 7 55 0d RS ) F T AE] 4RO AT ATE G
V4 [Veniches 110 | %4 cul 802 BT ] K E LR 1 2995 7Y 738 15 i1 430 IR [ | ] 45 32 300 06 171442 7 FINEL LT
15 |Lateary Hookeloumah 0% 95 106528 11 2% 693 bR IHfhl 708 60 XEd Oa L L LR b 32 B 6 ] | i 500ES [ 0 ~ 5777 TIB.54 U4 K5 GOl 27
B [Spares Equipmen 14% 14 %8 &30 00] 1M i 143602 1.00) 453 TTL T 1 D79 08 [ | 564 Tk B 171 152320 97 fE 2K
17 [Meidical Eipasgrmess 7 5 Hi 97 595 T il [ f 15 97 535 T 1568 T [FEEIELE on I8 17 (o0 4T it 514 B2 | BT HAE %
11 [Homel bpaipesem 4 52 %K1 04 i (Y § 12 3K1 iy i 15 4 4 i A TIEE] ) o TELLRE
19 [Libwary Equigmess 003 261 :6| 0 0 % %1 21 10 o IEEE = IR w0 T BRI
_:nilfu.mu Hessae g pment I 8 ltl:'-uﬂ [F] i oo 7T o0 | 73 &3 7] T LTS oy i TN
21 Ml Insrumenis LEEL T A0 B 50N 00 (Ll prg L T b CiN 71 £05 ﬂ]! i 1K1 [ R
21 Plaiieen {Hemaly 15 Bag 00 25 34200 (L 2 436 20 iy FETECED | 8 {Kl 1 581 |
i} |Hosid LHemssh 55 600 il 55 DAHROD [Le 0T KO ] LK 2 A0z & [ [T7] T T2 51
| 228 |Clith Equipmeni o JUH1B| ] 1) T | | 0F .68 [TL PR i M 12 E2R 0K
TOTAL OF CURRENT FETT LT ER T & 97 30 7568 IR % 07868 I 58 A7 6L 623.31 05 6d 32T LR D 2AAT I2Es] 21 I TiL48| 002 pedo p4iry| ) Waszzaansn] g a0 &4 67 DNOTY
VEAR
|1t Buidding in F'ramgres 1 44 64 745 0] 11 00 00 D00 00 f | 11 4 8 T4 1 M 025 [ i) |r3|4.r.ﬁ474ﬁ~7 i
TOTAL LoAd 55 Gl KT1R 17" M ﬂ!-.l'iﬂl 18 GOTAGE] 3 HE M 3T FTLT 95060 32 7RI W26 3T E2LES 2 EYTULAS] 003 6040 I4LEY] 37 k4 HT 229.99] 1 A0 &4 &7 189,06
Paevious Vear JATATREBAL]  DRELA0DETTAN] & TS 2Sem00]  AnasSedaTiIE] M e 41145 A 10 3R 32 7R TR 3 AR 0 A1 B0 ST
17 e
A AT T
Director
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NERIST Armmasl Acoound 200510

SCHEDULE 6 : INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

Amount in T,

Current Year Previous Year

1 |in Central Government Securities 0.00 0.00
2 |In State Government Securities (0.0 0.0
3 |Other approved Securities 0.00| .00
4 [Shares 0.00| .00
5 |Debentures and Bonds (.00 0.00
i |Others (to be specified)

a) Donated by Governor of Arunachal Pradesh-Gold medal-Diploma topper 3 34 (340,00 3 39 030.00

b} Institute Gold Medal 1 27 954.00 1 27 954,00

li’]l Donation for Shristi 1 96 BRO.00 1 96 830,00

Total 6 63 864.00 6 63 56400

18
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SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT ASSETS

MERRST Annaal Account 2010-1]

Amount in T,

Current Year Previous Year
1. Stock :
a) Srores and Spares (.00 (.00
b} loose Tools 0.00] 0.00
¢) Publications 0.00] 0.00
d) laboratory chemicals, consumables and glass ware 0.00 0.00
#) Building Material (.08} AELY
f) Electrical Material 0.00| 0.00
g} Stationery 0.00| (.00
h) Water supply material .00 000
2. Sundry Debtors:
a) Debts Cutstanding for a period exceeding six months (.00 0.00]
b) Cihers 0.00 0.00
3. Cash and Bank Balances
a) With Scheduled Banks: (0.00] (.14
- In Current Accounts 45 87 65 113.51 277 05 108,400
- In term deposit Accounts 0.00| 0.00|
- In Savings Accounts 7 20 48 190.87 17 97 7R 42325
by Tmprest 6 48 705.00 6 13 948.00
¢) Cash in Hand 027 0.27
Total 53 14 62 009.65 Liﬁ 80 97 479.92

19
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DETAILS OF BANK BALANCES - SCHEDULE 7 (ANNEXURE - A)

HERSET annual Accoumi 200970

Amount in ¥,
I. Savings Bank Accounts
1 SBI Society for NERIST A /¢ 4 83 25 705.37
2 5Bl Sponsored Research Project - DBT A/c - 188 54 246.00 7
3 SBISponsored Research Project - NMHS Afc E 48 55 532.00p
4 SBINEEA/c ] 12 707.50] -~
Total (1) 7 2048 190.87
I1. Current Account :
1 SBI Society for NERIST Afc 22173 9%4.63
2 5Bl Academic Fee A/fc 40 02 03 62099
3 AXISBank Ajc - 61 02 569871
4 Corpus Fund Afc 10 000,00
5 Equipment repairing A/ c 10 000.00
A Faculty development A/c 10 000,00
7 Maintenance Fund A/c 10 000,00
B Scholarship A/c = 2291 257.22)”
9 Sponsored Research Project A/fc o 2 79 53 700.80{ ”
Total {IT) 45 87 65 113.51
Grand Total (T +11) 5308 13 304.38

@- %‘--" 2w
eqistrar & e

T (Deemed University) Director _
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SCHEDULE B - LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS

MERST Anml Abrrued BTS00

Amount in ¥,

Current Year Previows Year
1. Advances to employees: (Non-interest bearing)
a) Salary 0.0 (.00
i b Festival Advance 0.00 0.00
¢) Medical Advance XL (.00
d| Other (1o be specified) .00 1.0
2, Long Term Advances to employess: (Interest bearing )
a) Vehick: loan 0. .00
bl Home loan .00 (100
¢} Computer Loan 1 38 750.00 1 38 ¥50.00
3 Advances and other amounts recoverable in cash or in kind or for value to be received:
a) On Capital Account 0.00 .00
) Security Deposit to Execurive Engineer (Elect) Deptt. Of Power, Govt. of AP, Naharlagun 54 33 44800 54 33 448.00|
¢} Security Deposit to Indian Oil Corporation, Guwahats 5 00 000.00 5 00 000.00|
) For opening of Income Tax Account 1000000 10 0000
4. Prepaid Expenses
a) Imsurance 0.00 0.0
b} Other expenses 0.0 [0,0u0
5. Deposits .
a) Telephone 000 ion
b) Lease Rent .04 .00
¢ Blectricity (.40 0.00
d) ALCTE, if applicable 0.0 0.00|
o) Othars (1o be specificd) 0.00|
& >
Q‘Qg’ , Director
' THERIST (Deemed 1o be University)

Kirjul . Arunachal Pradesh
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6. Income Accrued:
a) Om Investments from Earmarked /. Endowment Funds 0.0 (.00
15} O Investments-Cithers .00 0.0
b Un Loans and Advances 0.0 000
d} Others {includes income due unrealized) 0.00 0.00

7. Other- Current assels receivable from UG/ sponsored projects

a) Debit balances in Sponsored Projects HELE 0,0
b) Debit balances in Sponsored Fellowships & Scholarships (1) 0.00
) Grants Recvivable 0 0.00
d) Other receivables from UGC 0.00 0.00
&, Ouistanding Shop Rent 2 5914800} 259 148.00
Total 63 41 346.00| 63 41 346.00

22
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HEERT Armiss] Acpeiont 21920

[NCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020

Amount in T.
Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
Academic Receipts 9 260 00 932.09 55 70 502.00
{Grants [ Subsidies 110 81 50 94 481.61 a0l 15 0% 000,04
Income from investments 11 0 Sl
Interest earned 12 56 63 41.00 54 05 762.00
Other Income 13 55 11 B14.00 2 22 97 443.00
Prior Period Income 14 1 54 10 560.00 HLH
TOTAL [A) 87 06 81 728.70 93 48 72 707.00
EXPENDITURE
Staff Payments & Benefits (Establishment ex penses) 158 56 19 53 922.00 64 74 57 483.00
Academic Expenses 16 A 77 55 210.00 3 A5 94 957 .00
Administrative and General Expenses 17A 578 62 113.00 347 70 105.35
Transportation Expenses 18 46 00 44500 30 74 97000
Repairs & Maintenance 19 17 75 54 861,20 9 04 77 679.40]
Finance costs 20 427750 14 6i1 .50
Depreciation 9 05 07 400,10 Q 54 18 299.67
Fixed Assets written off 18 6% (74.68 00
Other Expenses 21 EY 67 89 226.00
(Prior Period EXPenses 2 A0 00
TOTAL (B} 9321 07 31248 91 61 97 387.92
Balance being excess of income over expenditure | A-B) 00 18675 3}9.[?5
Balance being excess of expenditure over Income (A-B) - 514 255583.78 A
Balance Being Deficit Carried to Capital Fund - 614 25 583.78 1 86 75 3159.08
v
":lgr/rg’)ﬁ Director”

Meemed T TEENST (Deemad to be University]
il- frwmarhal Fradashin ﬁ-whﬁm




—

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME &
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
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Feoistrar

T (Meomaed Univer "'}hmgrm
1al . 1 "-,lr=|.|||

24

s )

[:irect::u -
eemed to be Uni
Arunachal Pradesh



SCHEDULE 9 - ACADEMIC RECEIFTS

UL BT R TR T

Amount in T,

_—

25

@
D
L Current Year Previous Year
2 FEES FROM STUDENTS
Academic
P . Tuition,! Semester fee | stg 31 950,00 18 75 492.010
. 2. Admission fes 6 A7 B892 00 1 14 B a0
3 Syllabus fee 78340000 5:.: ;[]lﬁ;
D 4. Registration [ee 10 59 80300 2 40 250,
® * Total (A) 1 67 63 045.00 27 &8 712.00
Framinations
D 1. Anmual Examination fee 31 79 90,00 2 E? 570,00
7. Mark shest, certificate fee L6001 37000 T BL0.M
o Total (B) 46 81 330.00 3 71 420.00
Oither Fees
'-' 1. Idenbity card fee z ;g Eﬁ;ﬁ ﬁ Tﬁ::.:l
2. Miscellaneons lee . . :
® 3, Medical fee 597 250.000 501 50,00
@ 4. Grade Card Fee 15 10 045.00] 3 34 350.00
5. Registrartion Card Fee 2 25 360.00 20 05000
& 6. Electricity & Water 20 45 Be0.00 3 3 580,00
7. ECA 21 67 500.00 187 610,00
@ BT&F 14 B8 800,00 180 050.00]
2013 30000 % 45 500.00
] F
? i S aTE 26 09 410.00 3 89 300.00
1. Hostel {ea Lk
11. Mess Establishment Charges 12 64 2340.00 3 95 400.
® 12, Internet Charges 14 54 100.00 4 00 320,00
D 13. Medical Insurance 7 56 400.00 1.0
Total {C) 1 &9 Hh 91600 29 10 370,00
@ Sale of Publications
i } o &0 200100 0.00
1. Sale of prospectus including admission lorms 5
D Total (D) 59 R0 2000 0,00
@ TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 44411 192.09 55 70 502.00
Leze Transfered to Schedule 14 (Prior Period Income) - 1 84 10 560.00 0.0
L GRAND TOTAL 2 60 00 932.09 55 70 502.00
D
®
®

eotied |_|

ok -
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SCHEDULE 10- GRANTS /SUBSIDIES (IRREVOCABLE GRANTS RECEIVED)

HENIT Al Riroagei MAS0

Aot in ¥,
Mom Flan
a1, vaialiie Plan (DE-35) | 1501 36+ OH-a1y Toud Cfsaita Total Current | Previous Year
MNe, MHED, Govt, of | MHED,Govt. of Year Total
Ireilia India
I |Balance B/F -335201.00] 152553743.00 1522 1B 45200 558 70 027 92 20) 80) 9 479 92 858 06 2817
2 |Add: Receipts during the year | 25000000000  988600000.00| 123840000000 17069985289 14090 9985289| 1083876 072.00|
1 |Total 289664 700.00] 1140953743.00] 139061845200] 2265786801 161719733281 1169682 353.17]
4 |Less: Refupd o MHRD 0.00 L (i1 .00 (.00 i)
5 |Balante 24 9664 709.00] 1140953733000 139081845200] 22657888081) 161719733281 116968235317 k
 [Less: Utitised for Capital 17 97 31 775 68 000| 179731 775.68] goo|  1Ter 3 TTSes| 170768 32000
|'|:[ﬂf|.l:1:l.1hd LA
7 Balance §9932933.32] 1140953743.00| 1210886676320 2265TREROE| 143746555713 w8014 02477
g |Less: utilized for Reveruse poo|  BiE0944stel|  B1509448161 poo| Bls0®a4s161]  7RIZ13MIRIS
l-.uEm:lltum (B
9 |Balance C/F (C) 6993293332| 325859261.39] 39579219471 22657REG0E1| 62237107552 21670021192
j |25 s thix Expendiiucy .00 0.00 oool  ooo0o0essr| 9000006587 %6 02 732.00
during the vear
' "
1 gw‘“““ o 6993203332 32565926179 30579219471 13566981494 53146200965 208097 §7092

i"l o
A- Appears as addition to Capilal Fund as well as additions h‘-']kixl:!'d 43?&‘.-!& during the year

B Appearsas income in the Income & Expenditure Account

C- (1) Appears under Current Liabilities in the Balance Sheet and will become the opening balance rext year.

(i1} Bepresented by Bank balances, Investments and Advances on the assets side

\X
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MEARYT Armiad Aotound 2001530

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

NIRJULI = ARUNACHAL PRADESH :: 791109

DETAILS OF UTILIZATION OF GOVT FUNDS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH 2020

FUND WISE BREAK UP
Amount in 7.
51, PARTICULARS PLAN FUND | PLAN FUND | PLAN FUND TOTAL
No OH-35 OH-36 OH-31
1 |Grants Received during 2019-20
a F.No3-1/2019-TS.VIl 4 44 86 000,00 9 {1 10 000,00 2 77 20 000,00 16 23 16 000,00
b. FNo.J3-1/2M9-TS.VII 35 29 000.00 70 80 000.00| 22 15 000,00 1 28 24 DOD.0O0
c. F.No31/2019-TS.V1I 14 85 000.00 28 10 000.00| B 65 000,00 51 60 000,00
d. F.No.3-1/2019-TS.VII 5 66 18 000.00 4 5055 000,00 1 38 60 000.00] 11 55 33 000.00
e. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 18 90 00000 35 40 000,00 11 07 000.00] 65 37 000,00
f. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VTI 44 92 000,00 14 05 000,00 4 33 000,00 3 30 000.00
g F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 3 411 26 000,00 9 01 10 000,00 59 21 000.00 13 00 57 000,00
h FMNo3-1/2019-TS.VII 28 49 000.00| 70 80 000,00 137 46 000.00 2 3R 75 00000
. F.Nn.J-1/2019-TS.VII 6 25 000.00| 28 10 000,00 7 70 00 00000 8 (4 33 000.00
. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII & (10 00 000,00 9 (1 10 000.00 223 (00,00 18 00 33 000,00
k. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 7000 000.00 70 80 000.00| 5 70 000,00 1 46 50 000.00)
I, F.No.3-1/2019-TS.Vll 30 00 000,00 28 10 000.00 71 40 000,00 129 50 000.00]
m. FMo3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.0 4 47 B3 000,00 28 10 000.00 475 93 000.00]
n. FMa31/2019-T5.V1] 0.00| 34 10 000.00| % {4 (01 00000 934 10 000.00
o, ENo.3-1/2019-TS.V1] 0,00 18 07 000.00| 71 50 000.00{ - FG 07 rmﬁl
p. FNo31/2019-TS.VII 0.00 4 47 84000 00 65 24 000.00 513 08 000.00]
&" 1 mod Univgrsity)  Director

- Arunachal PradigisT !

Muruh . Arunachal Pradesh



MERIST Annual Aocownd L119.10

q. F.No3-1/2019-TS.V1I 0.00 34 09 000,00 8 16 60 000,00} £ 5069 000.00|

r. FNo.3-1/20019-T5.V1I l.'.l.l:.'lﬂl 18 07 000.00 25 5() HHJ'J]]II * 43 57 (0.0

s, F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.00] 147 84 000.00 1 06 88 000.00) 5 54 72 000.00

L F.No.3-1/2019-TSVII 0.00] 34 09 (0X).00) # 38 000.00 42 47 000.00
u. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.00 18 07 000.00 L 40 000.00] « 19 47 000.00|

v, F.No3-1/2019-TSVII 0.00| 0.00 863 75 000.00 8 63 75 000.00|

w, E.No3-1/2009-TS.VII .00 0.00| 2 15 000.00 2 15 000.00
F.No.3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.00 0.00] L 53 40 000.00] . 1 53 40 000,00

y. F.No.3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.00 0.00) 215 000.00] - 215 00000

2. F.No.3-1/20M9-Ts.V 0.00] (.00 1 53 40 000.00 1 53 40 00000

aa. F.No3-1/2019-TS.VII 0.00 0.00] 215 000.00] - 2 15 000.00

bb, F.No.3-1/2019-TS.VII (.00 0.00| 1 56 80 000.00 1 56 80 000.00

ce. F.No.3-1/2019-TSVII 0.00 0.00 12 85 000.00 12 85 000.00

dd. F.No.3-1/2019-TS,VII 0.00 0,00 5 35 D0IL.N 5 35 (00,00

2 [Total 25 00 00 000.00 50 00 00 000.00 45 84 00 000.00] 12384 00 000.00

3 |Utlization of funds towards

a) Capital Expenditure 17 97 31 775.68 0.00 0.00 17 97 31 775.68

b) Revenue Expenditure 0.00 5921 (4 414.100 27 BR 77 314.70 87 06 81 725.70

4 |Total 3 (a+h) 17 97 31 775.68 59 21 (4 414.00 278577 31470] 10504 13504.38
5 |Balance (2-4) 70268224.32] - 92104 414,00 20) 98 22 685.30 18 79 8 495,62
6 |Less Expenditute incurred from Revenue 0.00 L. 5 55 87 247.09 5 55 87 247.09
7 |Net Expenditure ( 4 - 6) 1797 31 775.68) 59 21 04 414.00 22 29 90 067.61 99 48 26 257.29

Note: 1. Capital Expenditure (OH-35) = 17,97,31,775.68.

2. Revenue Expenditure (OH-36 + OH-31) = 5%,1114,414.00 + 22,29,90,067.61 = #1,50,94.4581.61

|'l.,||i|ﬂl L2 Mmﬁm



SCHEDULE 12 : INTEREST EARNED

MERST &newjal Accouet 200920

Amount in ¥,

Particulars Current Year Previods Year
1 |OnSavings Accounts with scheduled banks 4234 TI7 00 44 G 74500
2 |On Loanms

a, Employees/ Staff

(i) Interest on House Building advances 421 641.00 4 0% 439,00

{ii) Interest on Conveyance 10 07 583.00 591 578.00

b. Others 0,00 (.00

1 |On Debtors and Cther Receivables 0,00 (.00

Tuotal 56 63 941.00 54 95 762.00

Qlllr
Registrar

NERIST (Deemed Liniversity) &-
b quti: Arunachal Pradcsn Director ‘
NERIST {Deemed 1o be Universit

Nl _ Arunachal Pradesh




SCHEDULE 13 : OTHER INCOME

HERIST Anmunl Accommi 201% 20

Amount in ¥,

A. Income from Land & Buildings Current Year Previous Year
1. Luest House Room Rent 17 94 100.00 25 83 000,00
2. Building Rent 545 106.00f 327 16400
3. Hire Charges of Auditorium/ Play ground /Convention Centre, etc 0.00] 0.00
4. Electricity charpes recovered 22 28 203.00 22 18 949.00
5. Water charges recovered 0.00 0.0
Total 45 67 408900 51 29 113.00
B|Others
1. Income from consultancy 2 66 (12500 51 BRS.00]
2. Tl fees 175.00 3 035,00|
3. Income from Royalty 0.4 (.00
4, Sale of application form (recruitment) 30000 9 (000
5. Misc, receipts (Sale of tender form, waste paper, etc.)
a} Sale of Tender Paper 2 24 00000 :
b) Fine 16 220.00| b
¢ Misc Receipt 1 30 356.00]
h. Profit on Sale/ disposal of Assels
a) Dwned assets 0.00 0.00}
b} Assets received free of cost 0.00 0.00
7. Grants/ Donations from Institutions, Welfare Bodies and International 0.00 000
Orpanizations : '
R Others (specify)
a) Bustare/ Hire Charges 73 5R7 .00} 1 30 B43.(K}
bl 'roject overhead charges 233 712.00| 1 1691 584041
Total 944 405.00 17168 330.00]
Grand Total (A+B) 551181400 22297 443.00|
(ﬁ&a S
= Director

T (Neemed Univergidts \neemed to be University
ii- Arunachal Pradest r]-"r||_|j Apunachal Pradesh
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SCHEDULE 14 : PRIOR PERIOD INCOME

AEBIST Amnissl Aocemint 301070

Amount in Rupees

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 Academic Receipts 1 54 10 560.00 .00}
2 Income from Investments 000 (.00
3 Interest earned 0nLan| .41
4 Other Income 0.00 0.o0|
Total 15410 EED.ﬂﬂl I].l.'H]I

o
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NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
NIRJULT = ARUNACHAL PRADIESH = 791 109

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

NEERIST Anmoal Accoun] JE1G-M0

it Arymachnl Praces:

Artoannt in T,
RECEIMT PAYMENT
= Farticulars Currend Year Frevios Year Particulass Current Year Prewisns Year
1. Opening Ralance e
a) Cash in hand ___ox 1371, a) Establishmeni Bxpenses 15 5921 (441400) 64 2255 91400,
1 Imprest 6 13 048,00 4 3365000 b Academic Lxpenses 15 3 77 88 330,00
| o) Bask Balorwe 20074 43 331 .65 _A53 32 630.90|  c)Adminisirative & General Expense i7 5 A 62 521001
cl) Corpus Farulty Divelopment,
 Equdpment repainng, & Maistrmance Fund 40 K. 40000.00)  dj Transportation Expenses 18 46 (K] 44500
] Fepalr & Mainlenance Fxpenses 1= " 17 75 54 BE1.20
f) Finance Cost a0 4 377,50
, 'Funl.:r'.l'r.l.n.ll'nr o NEQLUIT W) 17332 805.25
pendibure an fised Assets and experaitare on -
CRpA) wiork i) progre n i - -."‘l'l"i'.S-EE 1707 (R A20. 100
|3 Eebher payments 224 9 0% 09 6557 &6 07 TR0
2 Grants Feceived from Ministry of HRD Drepit.
O Education. Govi of India, Mew Delhi |
O [Galary) 511 0 00 (0L D Th 31 09 000.00) _a) Cash in hand 0.27 0.7 |
| OH-31 [General) 48 54 00 00000 13 84 00 b) lemprest =] b 48 01500 B 13 H.I0
CIH-35 (Capinal) 25 0000 D000 1708 00 ©| Pank Balance 7 5307 T3A06IE| 30 70 43 5L
) Corpus Faculty Development, Bqurpment l -
: repaireng and Malntenance Pund Accoants A1 (DD 11 DKL
3 Acndemir Receipts B 2 60 00 13| SSPS0200)  Details of Bank Balance:
4. Interest eamned on Short teren Teposit with
581 { AXIS bank and others 12 56 63 L0 5495 TRI00) 1 5B Savings Ae & 83 25 X537
| 25MCument Afe 22173 9 63
. Cither |ncome 13 55 11 A14.00 2207 48300 N Ao Hank A1 {12 St 87|
il 4 Arademdc Accoum 1 02 03 G50
6. Friow Period Incosme 14 1 B4 20 560000 O & MNEE Acconl 12 A7 50
o ) & Eesoarch Project Account 5 16 1 47880
7. Mavy wnther Hecwpt 144 17 i 53 #5289 11567 07200 7 Scholarship Accowri 291 25722
Talal SA07 73 MMLOE
TOT AL 187 E'FE-IE-'H.N! 1 3030 46 D807 TOT AL 167 27 84 579.90| 120 3046 DHOAT
E, ¥ T
_/‘ET;(
agis : Director
veiusT (Deemed Unlve “qum (Deemed ta be Lniversity)

Kirpali ., Arunachal Pradesh



SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF RECEIPTS AND
PAYMENT ACCOUNT

... Director
T iCepmed Unive -5|=ﬂ.‘ FRIST (Deemed 1o be University)
. v, Arunachal Pradesh e . Arunachal Pradesh
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SCHEDULE 14A : ANY OTHER RECEIITS

NERIST Andied Borount HES-10

Amount in ¥.

::L Farticulars Eternenh Yoar Previous Year
Current Year Total
1 |Caution Money from Students
a, Lab/ 1r"r|1."lr.k5hl.il|:'l Caution Money 1831 250,00 | 12 81 875.00 20 55 430.00
b, Library Caution Money 55 93 105.00
¢, Institute Book Bank Caution Money 38 57 520.00
2 |students Welfare Fund 7 92 440,00 7 92 440.00| 101 790.00
3 |Alumini Association Account G 59 240.00 4 50 240,00] 2 38 610.00
3 (TDS on GST &5 42 348.00 a5 42 348,00 16 68 993,00
4 |[Advances received from staff
o e Ol s 853 675.00 19 56 066,00
b. Conveyance 2 40 765.00
o. Computer loan 11 250.00
5 [Security Deposit 193 69 92,000 1 93 69 692.00 26 56 620.00
& |Earnest Money Deposit 40 000.00 40 000,00 1 B8 58800
8 |Project Account 25 51 720.00 25 51 720.00 18 (0 975.00
9 |ncome Tax a0 38 774.00 ~  SD3B774.00 .00
10 {NIDM 11 27 550.0) 11 27 550.00 Q.00
11 |Scholarship Account 2363 789.22 2363 7TR9.22 (.00
12 |Research Project 11 97 78 749.67 11 97 78 749.67 (.00
Total 17 06 99 852.89 17 06 99 852.89 11567 072.00
=% o
figtrar
+ HERIST L.r']-:'i.;':'-:rl University) ot mﬂ:g::mm

i Arunachal | rn:]ﬂﬁgimuh_hmﬂﬂdtﬂi



WERIST Bnnual &ccowunt 2019-20

SCHEDULE 15: STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES)

Amount in ¥,
Current Year Previous Year
Non Plan Total Non Plan Total

a) Salaries and Wages

i) Teaching 17 90 89 030,00 17 88 97 #2400

ii) Non-Teaching 21 43 74 644,00 21 92 07 763.00

iti) Income Tax (Teaching) 310 27 278.00 3 66 29 462.00

iv) Income Tax (Non-Teaching) 1 28 60 409.00 BB 09 (95,00

v) EPF 49 78 353.00 44 23 29 714.00 53 77 772,00 44 B7 22 516.00
b} Contribution to Provident Fund

i) Teaching 1 5290 403.00 1 B7 92 354,00

i} Non-Teaching 27849 030.00 431 39 433.00 3 23 57 369.00 5 11 49 723.00|
¢) Contribution to Other Fund (NI'S)

i) Teaching 261 66 227.00 209 17990.00

ii) Non-Teaching 4275 649.00 304 41 876.00 33 S0 990,00 2 4% 08 980,000
d) Retirement and Terminal Benefits

i) Gratuity (Teaching) 0.0 67 61 9HE.(H)

ii) Gratuity (Non-Teaching) » 1 6695 633,00 17322 636.00

iii) Leave Encashment (Teaching) 3 22 760.00 1317 932.000

iv) Leave Encashment [Non-Teaching) B3 28 168.00 2 35 46 561.00 80 65 184.00| 334 67 720.00
e) LTC facility

i) Teaching 49 028.00 21 35 731.00

ii) Non-Teaching 134 529.00 1 83 557.00) 13 29 315.00 34 65 (49,00

35 Director
Fegistrar NERIST (Deemed to be

e

NEMIST (Deemed Universaty)  pompb . Arunachal Pradesh
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MIERFET Anipual Aodousnt 201020

f) Medical facility

i) Teaching (.00 51 48 650.00

ii) Non-Teaching 523 409.00 5 23 409.00 83 10 790.00| 134 58 440,00
g) Children Education Allowance 18 000.00 18 000.00 37 48 024.00 37 48 024.00|
h) Honorarium 2042 050.00 20 42 050.00 801 936,00 801 936,00
iy CPDA - 29 (9 353.00/ 20 (% 353.00 58 49 234,00 50 49 244 00
i) Medicine 4 64 157.00] 4 64 157.00 49 63 855,00 39 63 855,00
k) Pay and Allowances of KV NERIST 230 00 000,00 2 30 00 000,00 2 40 44 072.00 2 40 44 072.00
I} CPF Institute share

i} Teaching a1 92 325.00 11241 HSH.{H]i

ii) Non-Teaching, 14313 979.00 2 35 06 304.00] 17333 Er'?'=1-'ﬂﬂ'| 291 75 355.00

TOTAL 502104 414.00] 5921 04414.00] 64 2255914.00] 64 22 55 914.00

&

W (2

egistrar

TRIST (Deemed Universit
larjulic Arunachal Prades

Director

ERI’STlI}EEH'IEdlu- he University)
barpali . Arunachal Pradesh




r"

MERIST &nimial Acceumt 21520
SCHEDULE 15 A : EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS
Amount in ¥,
: . Leave
Pension Gratuity Biscsihatiint Total
Opening, Balance as on 01042019 (.00 1 58 93 074,00 o1 41 40K} 2 50 34 T14.00
Addition : E:dpi.l_.al'l:ﬁed value of Contributions Received from .00 0.00 0,00 q00
other Organizations
Total (a) 0.00 1589307400 91 41640.00] 25034 T14.00
Less: Actual Payment during the Year (b) 0.00 158 93 074.00] 91 41640.000 25034 714.00
Balance Available on 31.03.2020 {c) {a-b} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
Outstanding liabilities of 2019-20 0.00 13 00 982.00 64 705.00] 1365 687.00
S =
w pERIsT [ﬂeemed Unhyersity) Director
‘oo tic Arunachal Pradesi NERIST (Deemed to be University)
Tt Wirguh .. Arunachal Pradesh
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MERIST &nrmual Aceoning J01m. 10

SCHEDULE 15B : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) OF INCOME AND

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
Amount in ¥,
Current Year Previous Year
MNon Man Total Non Plan Total

a) Salaries and Wages

i} Teaching 17 90 89 (30,00 17 BB 97 824.00

i) Non-Teaching 2143 74 644.00 21 92 07 763.00

iii) Income Tax (Teaching) 310 27 278.004 3 66 29 462.00

iv) Income Tax (Non-Teaching) 1 25 it 409,00 H& 09 695,00

v) EFF 4878353001 442329714400 53 77 77200 44 BT 22 516.00
c} Contribution to Provident Fund

i) Teaching 1 52 90 403.00 1 87 92 354.00

ii) Non-Teaching 278 49 030.00 4 31 39 433.00 323 57 369.00 5 11 49 723.001
d) Contribution to Cther Fund (NI'S)

i} Teaching 261 a6 227.00 2 09 17 990.00

it} Non-Teaching 42 75 649.00 304 41 876.00 33 90 990.00 2 43 0% 980.00
) Hetirement and Terminal Benefits —

i) Gratuity (Teaching) 0.00 7 61 S68.00

i} Gratuity (Non-Teaching) 1 66 95 633.00 1 73 22 636,00

iii} Leave Encashment (Teaching) 3 22 760.00 13 17 932.00

iv) Leave Encashment (Non-Teaching) 65 28 168.00 7 A5 46 56100 BD 65 184.00 334 /7 72000
gl LTC facility

i) Teaching 49 025,00 2135 731.00

i} Non-Teaching 1 34 529.00 1 £3 557.00 13 29 318.00 4 65 (049 00

38
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: !
ST (Deemed UTWETSI) op o i ermed tobe Un

(juli: Arunachal Pradash

Kiryuh . Arunachal Pradesh




NERGT Anrural Apcoont JO1H M

P00 0OOOGDOOIOSOIOEOEOEODOIOEOOOOEOEOSOONOCOOPO

h) Medical facility
i) Teaching 1 (.00 51 48 &50.00]
i} Mon-Teaching 5 23409.00 5 9% 400000 83 10 790.00 1 34 59 440,00
i} Children Education Allowance x 18 000.00 18 D000 37 48 024.00 37 48 024.00
il Honorarium 20 42 050,00 20 42 050,00 K (11 936,00 8 01 936,00{
k) CPDA — 249 (9 353.00 29 (9 353.00 59 49 244.00| 39 49 244.ﬂﬂ|
1) Medicine 4 54 157 00 4 64 157.00 39 63 85500 39 &3 855 00|
m) Pay and Allowances of KV NERIST 230 00 000,00 2 30 00 000,00 2 40 44 07200 24044 072,00
n} CPF Institule share
i) Teaching T 91 92 325.00 112 41 853.00
if) Non-=Teaching 1 43 13 979,00 2 95 06 304.00 1 7933 502.00 391 75 355.00
TOTAL 5921 04 414.00] 5921 04414.00] 64 2255914.00| 64 2255 914.00|
LESST ST TESEHAMGED O 3151617900] 3151617900 0.00 0.00|
PREVIOUS YEARS
TOTAL 5605 88 235.00| 560588 235.00] 642255 914.00) 64 2255 914.00
ADD OUTSTANDING E;IAEIUTIES OF  2019- T —" — o e
TOTAL 561953922.00| 56195392200 642255914.00) 642255 914.00
Y ddd
. ; G
“Eglﬁwhh-p-"i'l"ﬂ Director :
wemeT iNeamad I.I i T e 1 to be University)
bk Pracs 0, o . Argnachal Pradesh
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SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

NERRT frnusl Aoopent 2000920

Amount in ¥,
Current Year Previous Year
Non Plan Total Non Plan Total
a) Laboralory expenses
i) Consumable Technology A 23 70 619.00 10 56 914,00
i) Consumable Science % = 89 B44.00 204 7E7.00
iii) Chemical & Glass Wares % 71733.00] V3677 70400 2206373000 3468 074.00
b} Membership Fee 1.0 (.00 S0 000,00 500 (000
¢} Expenses on Seminars/ Workshops 200 000,00 20 000.00{ v 0.00 (.00
d) Payment to visiting faculty (.00 0.00 0.00 .00
&) Examination 3 48 B51.00 348 851.00] 3 09 579.00 3 09 579,00
) Student Welfare expenses
iy ECA 43 45 (/.00 3509 311.00
i) Study Tour 22 57 964.00 66 0298000 v 12 38 099.00 48 67 410.00
g} Admission expenses 3 08 400.00 308400000 »* 380 080.00 3 B0 08000
h) Convocation expenses 0.00 0.00 23 b7 58100 23 67 58100
i} T&P Expenses 722 Eﬁﬁ-ﬂl'lll 722 25B.00 0.0 0.0
il Stipend,/ means-cum-merit scholarship ,_,.g;;ﬂ - 24353 4?4-[]{1" " 243 53474.00 2 56 93 562.00 2 3693 562.00
k) Subscription Expenses 57 150.00| 57 150,00+ 25 00000 25 000.00
Iy AICTE noof (.00 1 77 302.00 | 77 302.00
m) NBA 12 98 000.00| " 12 98 000.00 g B1 00000 4 81 000.00
n) NCC 184702000 < 184 702.00(~ 95 396,00 95 396,00
a) NS5 1 81 &601.00( 181 601.00{ # 179973.00 1 79 97300
TOTAL| 37755210.00f 37755210.00 % 8594 957.00] 38594 957.00
Ty
44] eis Director
v oo UnWerstl yEmST (Deemed to be University)
!‘ilT]Lljl..mmm



SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

SR AT Annijal AoTure OIS0

Amount in T
Current Year Previous Year
Mon Plan Todal Mon I"lan Total
AL Infrastraeture
a) Electrtcity and power 109 86 368,00 109 86 36800 1 05 41 948.00 105 41 948.00
b) Water charges 87132000 7  B7I32000 412 900.00 412 900,00
¢} Insurance (.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
d} Rent, Rates and Taxes {including property tax) I}.I:HJ! 0,080 (100 00
. Communication
@) Postage 116460000~ 116 460.00 50 000.00 500 (10K, 000
i} Telephone, Fax and Internet Charges
i) Telephone 524 683.00 524 683.00] 3 900 208,00 3 50 208,00
ii) Internet Charges 0.00 0.00 1595 242.00] 15 55 242,00
i, (rthers s
¢) Printing and Stationery (consumption) 279015700y’ 2790 157.00 22 08 644.00 22 08 6i4.00]
h) Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 45 2399300 w4523 993.00 44 00 374.00 a4 03 374.00]
i) NERIST Entrance Examination 45 16 965.00) " 48 16 969.00 36 92 545.00 36 92 945.00
i) Auditors Remuneration B4 025.001 &4 025.00 (.00 0,00
k) Professional Charges
i} Consultancy Charges 263 615.00 4 87 925.00
ii} Professional Fee 58 (5 558.00 .00
i) Legal Charges 16 80 200001 7747 373.00 12 30 000,00 17 17 925.00|
1 Advertisement and Publicity 77039900 W 770309.00 17 60 $22.00 17 60 622.00
m) Magazines & Journals 36 00300 v 36 003,00 30 005,00 30 00500
n) Crther Expenses i
i) Meeting Expenses 15 16 701.00] ¥ 10 78 746.00
ii) Office Fxpenses 37 98 060.00| ¥ 12 bH 056,35
iii) Liveries and Unitorms 15 80 010,00 B 25 390,00
iv) KV Owerhead Charges 0.00| .00}
v) HEFA (Canara Bank) 1 75 00 000,00 2 5394 771.00 22 U7 000,00 83 79 192.35
TOTAL 5 86 62 521.00 5 Bh 62 521.00 3 51 83 M5.35 351 B3 005.35
Q_ ; 41
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SCHEDULE 17A : ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES - OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT
Amount in 3.
Current Year Previous Year
Non Plan Total MNon I"lan Total
A. Infrastructure
a) Electrteity and power 1 09 86 368.00] 1 0% 86 368.00 1 05 41 948.00) 105 41 M8
b) Water charges B 71 320000 B 71 320.00 412 900.00 412 "}I'.H.'Iﬂﬂ}
¢} Insurance 0.00| (.00 0.00| El.l]fli
1) Rent, Rates and Taxes (including property tax) 0,00 0,001 0.00| 0.00|
B. Communication
¢) Fostage 1 16 460.00 116 460.00 50 000.00| 50 000,00
f) Telephone, Fax and Internet Charges
i) Telephone 5 24 683,00 5 24 6H3.00 3 90 208.00 3 90 208, (K}
it} Internet Charges 0.0x) (.00 1595 242.00 15 95 242,00
C. Others
g) Printing and Stationery {consumption) 27 90 157.00 27 91 157.00 22 (8 644.00) 22 08 644,00
h) Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 45 23 993.00 45 23 99300 44 (03 374.00 44 08 374.00
i) NERIST Entrance Examination 48 16 969.00 48 16 969,00 6 92 945,00 36 2 945001
| j) Auditors Remuneration 84 025.00 B4 025.00 0.00 0.00
k) Professional Charges
1} Consultancy Charges 2 (3 /15.00 4 87 925.00
ii) Professional Fee 58 03 558.00 Ly
ii) Legal Charges 16 80 200,00 7747 373.00 12 30 000,00 17 17 925.00]
1) Advertisement and Publicity 7 70 399.00 770 399,00 17 60 622,00 17 &) 62200
m) Magazines & Journals 36 003.00] 36 3.0 3 005.00 30 00500
42 d it
NER med Wniversity) Director

tibrjuli: Arunachal Pradesh

MERTST {Deemed to be University)
Kirpdi .. Arunachal Pradesh
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n) Other Expenses
i) Meeting Expenses 15 16 701.00 10 78 746,00
il) Office Expenses 47 98 (60,00 42 68 056,35
iii} Liveries and Uniforms 15 80 010.00 8 25 390.00
iv) KV Overhead Charges 0
v) HEFA (Canara Bank) L 75 00 000.00] 25394 771.00 22 07 D000} 83 79191 35
TOTAL 5 B6 62 521.00| 58662521.000 3518300535 3518300535
LESS LIABILITIES DISCHARGED OF
PREVIOUS YEAR 8 00 208.00 8 00 408.00 0.00 .04
TOTAL 578 62 113.00| 578 62113.00, 3518300535 3518300535
1 F"l.-"l'
E "
{ERIST {Deemed University) Director
Nitjuli: Arunachal Pradesh ygRIST (Deemed ta be University)
?'..l.'r||||l . Arunachal Pradesh
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SCHEDULE 18 : TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

Amount in ¥,

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Non Flan Total Non Plan Total

1 Vehicles (owned by institution)

a) Running expenses 36 59 005.00 36 59 005.00 22 09 221.00) 2209221.00

b} Repairs & maintenance 526 905.00 5 26 F05.00 5 18 258.00/ 5 18 258.00

¢} Insurance/Road Tax expenses 3 00 535.00 3 00 335.001 347 497.00 3 A7 49700
2 Vehicles taken on rent/lease

a) Rent/lease expenses 1 14 00000 1 14 {00.00 0.00 0.00
L TOTAL 46 00 445.00] 4600 445.00| 30 74 976.00] 30 74 976.00

ET]




SCHEDULE 19 : REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

NERST Annual Acroisl 2015 M)

ratiash

Amount in 7.
Parfuealan Non Flngmnt = ‘Tatal Mon Pl];:viﬂus 1IfEI;"r'l'n:u-,.‘;l
a) Buildings
i} Civil Maintenane 12 95 23 655.20 58238 612.00
ii) Electrical Maintenance 52 70 843.00 0.00
i) Renewal of land / Lease 4269585.00] ¥ 1390 64 083.20 2048 667.00| g 02 87 279.00
1) Furniture & Fixtures 0o - (.00 Q.00 [H][!'
c) Plant & Machinery 1539 256.00 .~ 1539 255.00 153957200] 1539 572.00|
d)  Office Equipment 131 .’n';.{m| - 131317.00 6 27 235 [m| 627 235.:}[!]
) Computers 20136000 L~ 201 360,00 11 800.00| 11 800.00]
i  Maintenance of Software 2683 518.00] | __—26 83 518.00 36 20 HH'SI.Elll Jia 240 HH{I,Eﬂl
g} Laboratory & Scientific equipment 297 104.00( v 2972400 349 ‘HE*.ULII 349 '.i-l?.l]-lll
hy Audio Visual equipment 0.00 .~ 0.00] 0.00 0.00
i) Cleaning Material & Services 1267 21500] o~ 1267 21 5.[H]l| 15 72 043,00 1572 (43.00
N LAN/WAN 118538 779.00 = 11858 T'??.CH]' 45 86 681.00 45 8o 681.00
k) Gardening 245074001 |~ 245 ﬂ?d_.ﬂljl 341 222.00 34122200
I} Estate Maintenance
1) VIP Guest House 3 11 354.00 (.00
it} Fire extinguisher 3 26 250.00 L.Hf"'-g 247 RO400 0.00 0.0
m} Campus Security (Outsourcing) 12814 157.00) ' 1 28 14 157.00 1 1015 259.%) 1 1015 259.%)
n) Outsourcing Wages 66 15 08200 _~~ 6615 082,00 57 12 B49.00 57 12 849.00
TOTAL| 177554 EEIJDI 177554 861.20| 896 64 779401 8 96 64 779.40
45
] Director
i Iversily)  NERIST [Deemed to be

v
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Nirpils . Arunachal Pradeth




SCHEDULE 20 : FINANCE COS5TS

NERIAT Anmiml Acenunt 203591

Amount in ¥,

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars
Man Mlan Total Mon Plan Total
al Bank d‘tﬂ.l’gﬁﬂ 4 277 .50 4 27750 14 661.50 14 ﬁErl.E['I]
TOTAL 4 27750 4 27750 14 661,50 14 661.50
Registrar Director

et (Deemed UVETSTlen o n oamed to be University)
i prupachal Pradestt ™y arunachal Pradesh
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SCHEDULE 21 : EXPENDITURE ON FIXED ASSETS AND CAPITAL WORKS IN PROGRESS

Amount in ¥,

Pastivuling Current Year Previous Year
Plan Total Plan Total
1 Furniture 194 18569.00] ¥ 194 18 569,00 1 30 72 725.00 130 72 725.00
2. Library Books/ Journals
a) Books 11 64 508.00] © L1323 693.68 2 21 539.00| 2 21 539.00
b} Journals 1 59 18568
3 Expenditure on Equipments
a) Office Equipments 14 97 84500] -+~ 14 97 845.00 6 660,00
Iy} Lab Equipment/Others
1) Agril Engineering 9 89 A3.00] -
11} Elect Engineering 2 (4 907.00| =~
ii1) Civil Engineering 4 94 6B0.00| =
iv) Mech. Engineering 11 800.00) ~—
v} Forestry 11 16 192.00] «~
vi] Elect & Commu Engineering 10 70 673.00] ™
vii) Chemistry 7 66 357.00]
viii} Phvsics 241 B07.00] " 4896 319.00) 12 07 407.00 1272 06700
4, Capital works in progress/ completed .
a) C/o Permanent Admn Building 100 00 000.00] w7
b) /o Silver Jubilee Hall - Phase-II 10 00 00 00000 =
o) VVIP Guest House 1399 206.00|
¢} Road Construction 342 86 337.00 '-h.-f"jl-i 56 85 543,00 156518 773.00 15 65 18 773.00
5. Computer and Peripherials 69 09 806.00| , ~ 690980600 (.00 .00
TOTAL 1797 31 775.68| 17973177568 17108510400 17 1085 104.00
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SCHEDULE 22A : OTHER EXPENSES

MERGT frnual Secowitt 2019260

Amount in T,
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
a)  Caution Money of Students 28 B8 437 .00 2577 125.00
by Loans/ Advances 1 50 000.00 (.00
) Project account 2 45 720.00 17 25 975.00
d)  Security Deposits 47 44 741.00 38 02 343.00
e} Income Tax 50 38 774.00 umi
fi TDSonGSI 67 75 003.00| 318 189,00]
g)  EMD 78 588.00| 1 79 100.00
Wy NIDM 4 00 000,00 (0,00}
i) Scholarship Accounrt 72 532.00 0.0}
i) Research Project 6 81 15 270,87 0.00)
TOTAL 9 09 09 065.87 86 02 732.00|
/g“ ;E,.N*”’“
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INSTRUCTIONS AND ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES

Q\L\ a‘%‘*

wrar Sty Director :
E'T'l'l d Universiy m;mﬂﬂ&ﬂﬂﬂﬂhﬂuﬂwm
r runachal ” e eyl . Arunachal Pradesh

49




MERIST Annips Arcount 201520

SCHEDULE: 23
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. BASIS FOR PREFPARATION OF ACCOUNTS

The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise stated and generally on the Accrual
method of accounting.

3 FORMAT OF ACCOUNTS

The accounts of the Institute for the year 2019-20 has been prepared on the basis of revised format of accounts to
educational institution prescribed by Govt. of India, Ministry of HRD.

3. REVENUE RECOGNITION

3.1 The Institute is funded by the Ministry of Human Resource & Development (MHRD), Govt of India. The
government releases the Grant under three major heads ie. OH-31{General), OH-35(Capital) & OH-36 (Salary).
Grants from Government of India is accounted for in the same financial yvear for which it is sancHoned by the
MHRD, Government of India. -

32 The major sources for Internal Revenue Generation (TRG) are various fees realized from students (Collected
during academic vear), sale of application form and prospectus, interest earned on investments and other
miscellaneous income.

4. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION

4.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct
expenses related to acquisition, installation and commissioning,.

42 Gifted/Donated assets are valued at the declared value where available; if not available, the value is estimated
based on the present market value adjusted with reference to the physical condition of the asset. They are set-up
by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assetsof the Institution. Depreciation is charged at the rates

applicable to the respective assets.
% 73 2"
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4.3 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided at the
following rates:
Tangible Assets:

1. Land 0%

2. Site Development 0%

3. Buildings 2%

4. Roads & Bridges 2%

5. Tube wells & Water Supply 2%

6. Sewerage & Drainage 2%

7. Electrical Installation and equipment 5%

8. Plant & Machinery 5%

9, Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%

1. Office Equipment 75%

11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%

12, Computers & Peripherals 20%

13, Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%

14, Vehicles 10%

I5. Lib. Books & Scienhfic Journals 10%

44. Depreciation is provided for the whole year with additions during the year.

4.5.  Assels created out of Earmarked Funds and funds of Sponsored Projects, where the ownership of such assets vests in the
Institution, are setup by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assets of the Institution. Depreciation is
charged at the rates applicable 1o the respective assets. Assets created out of Sponsored Project funds, where the
ownership is retained by the sponsors but held and used by the Institution arc separately disclosed in the Notes on
Accounts.

4.6. Nodepreciation charged on land and capital works in progress, =

|
Registrar b ¥
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.3 ENDOWMENT FUNDS

Endowments are funds received from various individual donors, Trusts and other organizations, for establishing,
Chairs and for Medals & Prizes, as specified by the Donors, While each of the Endowment funds has its own
investment there is one savings Bank Account for all the Endowment funds, as the uninvested balances against
them are negligible.

The income from investment of each Endowment Fund is added to the Fund. The interest on Savings Bank ale 15
allocated to all the Endowment funds in the ratio of the year end closing balances in each fund. The expenditure
on Medals & Prizes is met from the interest earned on investment of the respective Endowment Funds and the
balance is carried forward. In respect of Chairs, however, the corpus of the Endowment is also used.

The balances are represented by Investment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits and balance in the Saving Bank
Account common for all Endowments, and Accrued Interest on Investments,

. GOVERNMENT GRANTS

51 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, (on accrual basis) government grants are transferred to the
Capital Fund,

52 Government grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure (on accrual basis) are treated, to the extent utilized, as
income of the year in which they are realized.

53  Unutilized grants are carried forward and exhibited as a liability in the Balance Sheet

7 SPONSORED PROJECTS

In respect of ongoing Sponsored Projects, the amounts received from sponsors are credited to the head *Current
Liabilities and Provisions -Current Liabilities -Other Liabilities -Receipts against ongoing sponsored projects.” As and
when expenditure is incurred /advances are paid against such projects, or the concerned project account is debited

with allocated overhead charges, the lability account is debited,
i%.‘aﬂw
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INCOME TAX

The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under Section 10{23c) of the Income Tax Act. No provision
for tax is theretore made in the accounts,
SCHEDULES

a) Balance Sheet Account has been compiled from Schedule-1 to Schedule-8.

b) Incoms and Expenditare Account has been compiled from Schedule-9, 12, 13, 15 to 20

) Receipt and Payment Account has been compiled from Schedule d, 1210 224

d} Utilized and Unutilized Govt, Grants reflected in Schedue-10.

¢] Its. 6000000.00 {Rupees sixty lakh) has been transferred to Corpus fund account, Faculty development fund account, Equipment
repairing account and Maintenance fund account (each T.1500000.00) and each amount shown in opening balance and closing
balance of Receipt and Payment Account and Earmarked [Endowment funds (Schedule 2),

BUDGET PROVISION AND EXPENIMTURE
a) PBudpet provision and expenditure as under in r/o NERIST as per Receipt and Payment Aceount during 201920

{*, in lakh})
Year Pudget Opening, Grants Other Total Expenditure | Closing balance
Prowisi bal ivied i incurred
ision ance e receipt (3+4+5) &)
T 2 3 4 5 f 7 5
2019.20 | 4325200 HIB0.95 1236400 2262 A7 1672785 1141322 314,60
C 2
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SCHEDULE : 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. FIXED ASSETS:

11 Additions in the year to Fixed Assets in Schedule-d include Assets purchased out of Plan Funds (Rs,
17,97,31,775.68 & Non-Plan Funds (Rs Nil}. The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund.

1.2 In the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020 and the Balance Sheets of earlier years, Fixed Assets created out of Plan
funds were exhibited distinctly. The additions during the years 2019-20, from plan fund the depreciation on those
additions respectively have been exhibited distinetly in Sub Schedules to the main schedule of Fixed
Assets{Schedule 4)

1.3 Fixed assots as set out in Schedule 4 do not include assets purchased out of funds of sponsored projects, held and
used by the Institution, as project contracts include stipulations that all such assets purchased out of projects funds
will remain the property of the sponsors.

2. EXPENDITURE IN FOREIGN CURRENCY:

a. Travel Mil
b. Foreign Drafts for import of chemicals ete ¢ Mil
¢, Others. Mil

3. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

In the opinion of the Management, the current assets, Loans, Advances and Deposits have a value on realization in
the ordinary course, equal at least to the aggregate amount shown in the Balance Sheet.

4. The details of balances in Saving Bank Accounts, Current Accounts with Banks are enclosed as attachment 'A’ to the

Schedule of Current Assets (Schedule-7).
$ 7
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5. Schedules I to 24 are annexed to and form an integral part of the Balance Sheet at 31#* March 2020 and the Income &
Expenditure account for the yvear ended on that date.

6. GENERAL

{a). Mame of the Head of the Institute during 2018-19

Sl MNo. Head of Institute Frovm T
1 Prof H S Yadav 01.04. 2019 31.03.20k20
{b).Name of the 3.12,0, of the Institute during 2009-20
51, No Name of the D.D.O, From To
1 Shri MLK Camder, Registrar In-Charge 01 .04 2019 31083020
2 Prof. KN, Dewangan, Dean {Admin) 01.04.2019 A1.03.2020
T a) No of Under Graduate students as on 31.03.2020 — 1364 nos
b) No of Post Graduate students as on 31.03.2020 — 364 nos
c) No of Ph.D students as on 31.03.2020 - 258 nos
Total 1986 nos
(= i e
B a) No of teaching employess as on 31.3.2020 — 13 nos
b)Y Moof non -teaching employees as on 31.3.2020 — 370 nos -y
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